Amendment (001
Special Notice 14-SN-0003
Special Program Announcement for 2014 Office of Naval Research
“Acute Care Cover for Severely Injured Limbs (ACCSIL)”

The purpose of Amendment 0001 to 14-SN-0003 is to answer submitted questions. This
amendment includes questions received prior to 1700 Easlern Time Tuesday, 17
December 2013,

Questions received after that Lime but before the Deadline for Submission of Questions
will be answered via the next amendment. Per page 6 of the Special Notice, questions
submitted after 1700 Eastern Time, 9 January 2014, might not be answered.

1. Question:

In ONR BAA Announcement # ONRBAA14-001, on page 24, it is stated, "NOTE: If
page limits are not specified, then consult with your cognizant technical POC." Special
Notice 14-SN-0003 did not specify page limits. Pleasc advise as to the page limits for the
Fuill Proposal in response to Special Notice 14-SN-0003.

Answer:

For contract submissions, use the provided Cost Proposal Spreadsheet, Technical
Proposal Template (pdf) and Technical Content Template (word), found on the ONR
website at http://www.onr.navy.mil/Contracts- Grants/submit-proposal/contracts-
proposal/cost-proposal.aspx. The Cost Proposal is unlimited. The Required Technical
Proposal is unlimited. Limit the Required Technical Content Template to 20 pages,
Times New Roman, size 12 font, single spaced, Do not alter margins. Do not use
appendices to work around page limits. Insert POA&M directly into document.

For grant submissions, please see the following link, found on the ONR website:
http://www.onr.navy.mil/Contracts-Grants/submit-proposal/grants-proposal.aspx. Grant
applications must be submiited through Grants.gov, will all required documentation.
Limit the Technical Proposal to 20 pages, Times New Roman, size 12 font, single spaced.
Do not alter margins. Do not use appendices to work around page limits. Include a
Program Objective, Actions & Milestones (POA&M) Gantt chart with your schedule and
deliverable timeframe. Cost proposal is uniimited.

Overall, it is expected that offerors proposing to all potential funding opportunities
presented in this SN (internal bicactive coating, conformal cover, and prime integrator)
would have a longer proposal length than those proposing to less than all three of the
areas of interest detailed in this SN. Brevity will be appreciated in all cases.



2. Question;
Were any White Papers on this topic received by ONR or other Navy agencies?

Answer:
White Papers are not accepted, only Full Proposals. The due date for Full Proposals is 27

January 2014, Full Proposals received after that date will be considered as time and
availability of funding permit.

3. Question:
Please advise if this SN is open to foreign entities.

Answer:
The opportunity is open to foreign entities.



